

MACP No.143/18 Jyoti Bisht Vs. Vikas & Anr.
MACP No.142/18 Jeevan Bisht Vs. Vikas & Anr.
MACP No.144/18 Bhopal Singh Vs. Vikas & Anr.
MACP No.145/18 Anandi Devi Vs. Vikas & Anr.
MACP No.146/18 Jeevan Singh Bisht Vs. Vikas & Anr.

05.07.2022

Present : Sh. Rahul Lal Akhriya, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Rajeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 /
UPSRTC.

Reply has not been filed by the petitioner to the application under Order 1 Rule 9 CPC moved on behalf of respondent No.2. However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he does not wish to file reply and he has no objection if the said application is allowed.

In view of the submissions of Ld. Counsel for petitioner, **the application under Order 1 Rule 9 CPC is allowed.** Amended memo of parties be filed on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **29.08.2022.**

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.07.2022