

**30 MACT 142/18
JEEVAN SINGH BISHT Vs. VIKAS
31 MACT 144/18
BHOPAL SINGH Vs. VIKAS
32 MACT 145/18
ANANDI DEVI Vs. VIKAS
33 MACT 146/18
JEEVAN SINGH BISHT Vs. VIKAS**

03.11.2025

Present : None for petitioner.
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / UPSRTC
with Sh Banbir Singh, Pairokar for R-2.

As per the last order-sheet, petitioner was to file certified copy of criminal case record with advance copy to the opposite side. Direction not complied with.

An application under Order 1 Rule 9 CPC is also pending as per submission of Ld. Counsel for R-2.

Put up for appearance / further proceedings on **02.03.2026**.

**(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/03.11.2025**